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Bus 185 Lewisham Station - Forest Hill - Dulwich - Vauxhall 
- Victoria

Go to website

Direction
Victoria Station — Lewisham Station

55 stops

Open route schedule

Victoria Station

Neathouse Place

Rochester Row

Stanford Street

Pimlico Station

Vauxhall Bus Station

St. Annes Church

Durham Street / Harleyford Road

Archbishop Tenison's School

Oval

Kennington Park

John Ruskin Street

Vassall Road (SE5)

County Grove

Sacred Heart School

Warner Road (SE5)

Denmark Hill /Camberwell Green

Coldharbour Lane

King's College Hospital

Denmark Hill Station

Grove Lane / Champion Park

Route schedule
Victoria Station — Lewisham Station

Monday 00:04-23:52

Tuesday 00:04-23:52

Wednesday 00:04-23:52

Thursday 00:04-23:52

Friday 00:04-23:52

Saturday 00:04-23:52

Sunday 00:04-23:52

Route info

Direction: Victoria Station

Stops: 55

Trip Duration: 1 hour 18 min
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Champion Grove

Champion Hill East Dulwich

Quorn Road

East Dulwich Station

Ondine Road

Goose Green

North Cross Road

Melbourne Grove

Heber Road

Crystal Palace Rd /Lordship Ln

Dulwich Library

Upland Road

Overhill Road

Grove Tavern

Lordship Lane / Wood Vale

Horniman Museum

Forest Hill Station /London Rd

Waldram Park Road

Forest Hill Fire Station

Stanstead Road / Colfe Road

Kilmorie Road Honor Oak Park

Hurstbourne Road

Blythe Vale

St Dunstans College

Catford & Catford Bridge Stns

The Catford Broadway

The Catford Centre

Rosenthal Road



Mount Pleasant Road / Lewisham

Lewisham Hospital

Lewisham Park

Lewisham Fire Station

Molesworth Street / Riverdale House

Lewisham Station



Direction
Lewisham Station — Victoria Station

57 stops

Open route schedule

Lewisham Station

Lewisham Centre

Morley Road

Lewisham Fire Station

Lewisham Park

Lewisham Hospital

Mount Pleasant Road / Lewisham

Rosenthal Road

The Catford Centre

Catford Rd /Lewisham Town Hall

Catford & Catford Bridge Stns

St Dunstans College

Blythe Vale

Hurstbourne Road

Kilmorie Road Honor Oak Park

Forest Hill Fire Station

Waldram Park Road

Forest Hill Stn / Waldram Cres

Forest Hill Stn /Devonshire Rd

Forest Hill Station /London Rd

Honor Oak Road

Horniman Museum

Lordship Lane / Wood Vale

Grove Tavern

Overhill Road

Route schedule
Lewisham Station — Victoria Station

Monday 00:00-23:48

Tuesday 00:00-23:48

Wednesday 00:00-23:48

Thursday 00:00-23:48

Friday 00:00-23:48

Saturday 00:00-23:48

Sunday 00:00-23:48

Route info

Direction: Lewisham Station

Stops: 57

Trip Duration: 0 hour 54 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-185-225354206-3838035532


Upland Road

Dulwich Library

Dulwich / The Plough

Crystal Palace Rd /Lordship Ln

Heber Road

Melbourne Grove

North Cross Road

Goose Green

Elsie Road

East Dulwich Station

Champion Hill East Dulwich

Champion Grove

Denmark Hill Station

King's College Hospital

Coldharbour Lane

Denmark Hill /Camberwell Green

Warner Road (SE5)

Sacred Heart School

Wyndham Rd Camberwell

Vassall Road (SE5)

St John's School

John Ruskin Street

Kennington Park

Oval

Archbishop Tenison's School

Harleyford Road / Durham Street

Vauxhall Bus Station

Vauxhall Bridge / Millbank



Pimlico Station

Rochester Row

Neathouse Place

Victoria Station

185 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in London

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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